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12:45

2800 m
20.000 €

Autostart

Prix Dp Nutrition
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
PRIX DE LAPALISSE Breed 5 Breed D Départ in the Motive(Mobile) Start 20.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.800. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 
1.600, 1.000, 400, 200. For 4-year-old fillies, not having won 38.000. 
Females 

1
2800

ML: 10,0

Greco Romaine
4j. b S (Prince Gede - Santanna Girl)

Trainer: Frederic Senet
Besitzer: H.G. Stihl

Jean-Michel Bazire

2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.090 € 2019: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    30.490 €13,4 34.580 €
09.06 Vincennes 4 14,0 1800A 33.000 17,0 M. Abrivard Goutte Du Houlbet, Gaia Jiel, Gelinda
26.05 Vincennes 5 13,4 2200A 29.000 6,0 Y. Lebourgeois Gloire Divine, Gloria Galii, Galaxie De Flam
29.02 Vincennes 9 21,4 2100A 33.000 39,0 F. Senet Galie De Celiniere, Green Tower, Guecha G
13.09 Vincennes 1 16,1 2200B 33.000 5,8 F. Nivard Greco Romaine, Gravity Bond, Gina Costar
30.08 Vincennes 3 16,9 2100A 29.000 9,3 F. Nivard Greatest Game, Gipsy Star, Greco Romaine

2A

ML: 45,0

Gitana
4j. b S (Bird Parker - Quiromantica)

Trainer: Loris Garcia
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene

Loris Garcia

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    13.210 € 2019: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    16.730 €15,1 35.950 €
10.06 Marseille (À Borél 2 16,5 3000B 19.000 V. Foucault Gawani Du Bocage, Gitana, Guest Des Bro
29.05 Marseille (À Borél 3 15,5 2300A 18.000 12,0 L. Garcia Gang Of New York, Glycine De Joux, Gitan
13.05 Marseille (À Borél 8 17,5 3000B 23.000 85,0 Dylan Garcia Gazelle Daxel, Gordon Flash, Garry Thoris
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,1 2150A 22.000 21,0 L. Garcia Galice D'Herfraie, Goutte Du Houlbet, Glory 
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 16,5 2150A 22.000 72,0 L. Garcia Gaby, Gitana, Galice D'Herfraie

3
ML: 1,0

Granita Bella
4j. b S (Ready Cash - Twiggy Bella)

Trainer: Thomas Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Thomas Levesque

Adrien Lamy

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.620 € 2019: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    28.600 €14,0 33.220 €
08.06 Caen 9 14,0 2200A 18.000 17,0 Th. Levesque Ginai Des Epines, Geole De La Touque, Gr
22.05 Vincennes unpl 2850B 29.000 23,0 Th. Levesque Gallica Gede, Grindelwald, Gitane Du Digeo
10.03 Enghien dis 2875B 33.000 8,6 P. Levesque Gaia D'Occagnes, Ganilla, Gaella
20.02 Vincennes 3 15,8 2850B 33.000 27,0 Th. Levesque Grazia, Gloire De La Basle, Granita Bella
21.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 38.000 12,0 Th. Levesque Grande Surprise, Gravure Gema, Gutsy

4
ML: 18,0

Gnosca De Paumar
4j. b S (Un Mec D'Heripre - Raida D'Arane)

Trainer: Jerome Huguet
Besitzer: J. Davet

Serge Peltier

2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    18.840 € 2019: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.900 €14,1 35.740 €
04.06 Marseille (À Borél 3 14,1 2300A 18.000 58,0 S. Cingland Grace De Crepin, Griselda Blanco, Gnosca 
11.05 Vichy 7 16,6 2950B 22.000 59,0 S. Peltier Greco Bello, Good Friday, Golden Sautonne
12.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 16,1 2700B 23.000 5,1 S. Peltier Go And Flash, Gnosca De Paumar, Gold Du
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,6 2700A 19.000 5,5 F. Nivard Gnosca De Paumar, Gatinka, Gregor
09.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 17,4 2925B 19.000 10,0 S. Cingland Grace De Crepin, Gloria Turgot, Galway Ba

5A

ML: 25,0

Graceland
4j. b S (Severino - Quest For Love)

Trainer: Mickael Cormy
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene

Mickael Cormy

2020: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.650 € 2019: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    29.120 €15,2 36.770 €
04.03 Saint-Galmier unpl 2600A 23.000 3,7 Mickael Cormy Grelon Des Racques, Griselda Blanco, Grac
19.02 Saint-Galmier dis 2675B 20.000 2,7 Mickael Cormy Grelon Des Racques, Golden Marceaux, Gri
30.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 1 17,5 2725B 17.000 4,7 Mickael Cormy Graceland, Golden Marceaux, Get My Love
19.11 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 18,7 2850B 32.000 3,2 Mickael Cormy Gothiqua De Busset, Gazelle Du Bocage, G
16.10 Feurs 1 16,0 2875B 20.000 2,3 Mickael Cormy Graceland, Gnosca De Paumar, Girly Loulo

6
ML: 5,0

Giga D'Ourville
4j. b S (Booster Winner - Orsina)

Trainer: Jean-Phiippe Ducher
Besitzer: Cte P. De Senneville

Jean-Philippe Ducher

2020: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    12.650 € 2019: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    21.130 €13,6 37.740 €
02.06 Vichy 2 14,8 2800A 20.000 13,0 J.Ph. Ducher Guevara Du Pont, Giga D'Ourville, Guerrier 
16.05 Vichy 1 13,6 2150A 17.000 13,0 J.Ph. Ducher Giga D'Ourville, Gipsy Venesi, Gezireha D'O
19.11 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 19,1 2850B 32.000 13,0 P. Callier Gothiqua De Busset, Gazelle Du Bocage, G
07.09 Vichy dis 2800A 29.000 36,0 J. Cuoq Gedeon Dairpet, Giant Cash, Give Me Cash
23.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 2 16,9 2700B 23.000 24,0 J. Cuoq Giga Pearl, Giga D'Ourville, Griselda Blanco

7
ML: 52,0

Gaia Du Cherisay
4j. b f S (Offshore Dream - Quinoa De Godisso

Trainer: Daniel Delaroche
Besitzer: J.M. Bansard

Sebastien Hardy

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    320 € 2019: 16 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    35.290 €14,6 35.610 €
19.06 Vincennes dis 2850B 29.000 30,0 M. Abrivard Guiness D'Herfraie, Gazelle Du Bourg, Gall
13.05 Caen 6 14,6 2200A 16.000 113,0 F. Ouvrie Goodmoko, Gitane Du Digeon, Gelasquez
25.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 33.000 207,0 F. Lecanu Gloria Du Gers, Aphrodite Bi, Always Br Re
04.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 38.000 138,0 M. Fribault Gazelle Du Rive, Gelinotte Turgot, Gloria D'
21.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 38.000 78,0 M. Fribault Grande Surprise, Gravure Gema, Gutsy

8
ML: 53,0

Glycine De Joux
4j. b f S (Quaro - Pansane De Joux)

Trainer: Pierre Callier
Besitzer: P. Callier

Pierre Callier

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.240 € 2019: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    29.130 €14,3 36.370 €
24.06 Vichy dis 2975B 20.000 70,0 P. Callier Gorazon, Green Eyes, Gallia Du Linais
04.06 Marseille (À Borél 5 14,3 2300A 18.000 17,0 P. Callier Grace De Crepin, Griselda Blanco, Gnosca 
29.05 Marseille (À Borél 2 15,1 2300A 18.000 27,0 S. Cingland Gang Of New York, Glycine De Joux, Gitan
11.05 Vichy unpl 2950B 22.000 199,0 P. Callier Greco Bello, Good Friday, Golden Sautonne
12.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 16,4 2700B 23.000 71,0 P. Callier Go And Flash, Gnosca De Paumar, Gold Du

9
ML: 56,0

Golden Flower
4j. b cl S (Supervisor - Sunflower)

Trainer: Anthony Tintillier
Besitzer: A. Tintillier

Anthony Tintillier

2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.440 € 2019: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    19.220 €13,9 21.660 €
24.06 Vichy dis 2975B 17.000 54,0 A. Tintillier Good Luck Tit, Grande Malice, Golden Seve
10.06 Vichy unpl 2800A 17.000 64,0 A. Tintillier Gloire Du Lupin, Gana De Ligny, Grisie La 
30.05 Vichy dis 2975B 17.000 58,0 A. Tintillier Grace De Champigny, Good Luck Tit, Gipsy
16.05 Vichy 5 13,9 2150A 17.000 33,0 A. Tintillier Giga D'Ourville, Gipsy Venesi, Gezireha D'O
11.05 Vichy 7 18,5 2800A 15.000 15,0 A. Tintillier Gloire Du Lupin, Gabana, Gotham City

10
ML: 36,0

Gracieuse Mic
4j. b br S (Picsou De Villabon - Quinette Des B

Trainer: Arnaud Rozzoni
Besitzer: M. Lejeune

Arnaud Rozzoni

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    7.190 € 2019: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.110 €14,5 24.860 €
24.06 Vichy 6 15,3 2950B 20.000 47,0 A. Rozzoni Gorazon, Green Eyes, Gallia Du Linais
10.06 Vichy 6 15,9 2800A 17.000 52,0 A. Rozzoni Gloire Du Lupin, Gana De Ligny, Grisie La 
30.05 Vichy 5 16,9 2975B 17.000 63,0 A. Rozzoni Grace De Champigny, Good Luck Tit, Gipsy
16.05 Vichy 8 14,5 2150A 17.000 50,0 A. Rozzoni Giga D'Ourville, Gipsy Venesi, Gezireha D'O
04.03 Saint-Galmier 3 16,9 2600A 23.000 50,0 A. Rozzoni Grelon Des Racques, Griselda Blanco, Grac

11
ML: 7,0

Good Luck Tit
4j. b S (Tag Wood - Volga Des Dimes)

Trainer: Thierry Busset
Besitzer: Ecurie Thierry Busset

Thierry Busset

2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    15.360 € 2019: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    17.500 €15,5 32.860 €
24.06 Vichy 1 15,5 2975B 17.000 3,0 Th. Busset Good Luck Tit, Grande Malice, Golden Seve
10.06 Vichy 4 15,8 2800A 17.000 6,8 Th. Busset Gloire Du Lupin, Gana De Ligny, Grisie La 
30.05 Vichy 2 16,7 2975B 17.000 3,8 Th. Busset Grace De Champigny, Good Luck Tit, Gipsy
11.05 Vichy 3 16,7 2800A 15.000 11,0 Th. Busset Glamina, Grace Du Lupin, Good Luck Tit
04.03 Saint-Galmier dis 2675B 17.000 19,0 Th. Busset Goupil Jenilou, Gare A Elle, Get Up De Vau

12
ML: 34,0

Galla Du Fruitier
4j. b S (Sun Ceravin - News Du Fruitier)

Trainer: Michel-X. Charlot
Besitzer: M.X. Charlot

Michel-X.  Charlot

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    660 € 2019: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    31.760 €16,6 32.420 €
13.06 Agen-La Garenne 9 16,8 2650B 16.000 104,0 M.X. Charlot Galant Galaa, Gaily Day, Giorgio De Nappe
18.05 Agen-La Garenne 7 16,6 2575A 18.000 92,0 M.X. Charlot Granit Du Fresne, Gabo Di Rocca, Georgia 
12.03 Lyon (À La Soie) unpl 2700B 23.000 20,0 M.X. Charlot Go And Flash, Gnosca De Paumar, Gold Du
15.02 Agen-La Garenne 7 17,6 2650B 24.000 79,0 M.X. Charlot Gitane Griff, Gaudeo, Golden Love
29.01 Bordeaux unpl 2550A 20.000 62,0 M.X. Charlot Gitano, Gribouille, Guiness Griff

Wettstar - Tipp:Greco Romaine (1) – Giga d’Ourville (6) -  Graceland (5) - Good Luck Tit (11)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


